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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DiISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

ANGLESEY SPRINT WEEKEND

NATIONAL AND INTERCLUB STATUS EVENTS,
ANGLESEY NATIONAL CIRCUIT,

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 2ND, 2021

A qualifying round of:

Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series

ANWCC Sprint Championship 2021
WSCC Speed Series
BARC Connaught Speed Championship
WAMC Trident Engineering Welsh Sprint & Hillclimb Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship
JDC 4-Hills&Sprint Championship (3rd only)
Northampton Motorsport Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship

National Championships

The 2021 SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
2021 Sprint Leaders Championship

Timing and Results service by:

e A A

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to LDMC events in 2022




National Event -- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: B - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 51.33, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car cC Club
10 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Crono 4200T LDMC/BARC C
/| HSA
723 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340 HSA
24 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA
23 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340 HSA

Class: C - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 51.42, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club
20 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA C
19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 1070 LDMC /HSA/ C

WSCC

Class: D - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JRO1. Record: 49.81, 04/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club

14 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/LMC/ C
HSA

15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA / WSCC

Class: E - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Matt Hillam. SBD Dallara F3. Record: 46.07, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car cC Club
7 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF 96mm 1998 LDMC/NSCC C
2020 / HSA
5 Stephen Broughton SBD Dallara F399 1998 HSA
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1996 HSA

P1
59.28

84.52
71.47
71.92

P1

69.73
65.68

P1
64.02

65.23

P1
68.74

61.61
68.79

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1
56.42

67.43

116.85

70.00

T1
62.23

129.46

T1
59.52

62.37

T1
57.77

58.32
60.41

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
56.84 59.98 56.42 1 3
67.97 69.14 67.43 2 13
68.84 72.46 68.84 3 14
72.23 80.91 70.00 4 15

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

159.01 67.76 62.23 1 12
70.08 70.30 70.08 2 16

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
58.65 DNF 58.65 1 6
61.77 74.86 61.77 2 11

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
59.09 57.77 1 4
60.14 62.53 58.32 2 5
62.91 63.72 60.41 3 10

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: F - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Peter Goulding. Mygale FF 2000. Record: 48.16, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

2 Pete Goulding Mygale FF 200 1598T LDMC/HSA/ C 60.09 55.88 58.35 57.82 55.88 1 1
WSCC

8 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Ff375 1598T HSA 68.69 59.51 59.49 59.39 59.39 2 7

12 John Loudon Mygale FF200 1598 LDMC/HSA/ C 65.37 60.05 59.87 63.74 59.87 3 8
WSCC

Class: G - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stewart Robb, Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5. Record: 47.16, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
6 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 LDMC/HSA C 63.06 55.98 57.78 72.49 55.98 1 2
706 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 3499 HSA 66.62 60.09 61.78 70.28 60.09 2 9

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
National Event -- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: B - Sports Libre Cars -- Holder: Simon Bainbridge. SBR Chrono. Record: 51.33, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
10 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Crono 4200T LDMC/BARC LSS /BSC/HSA C 56.42 1 3

/ HSA
723 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC 67.43 2 13
24 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC /HSA 68.84 3 14
23 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340 HSA BSC 70.00 4 15

Class: C - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: John Loudon. Force HC. Record: 51.42, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

20 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M 1070 LDMC/HSA LSS /BSC/ANWCC / HSA C 62.23 1 12

19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 1070 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/WSCC/HSA C 70.08 2 16
WSCC

Class: D - Racing Cars 1100cc to 1600cc -- Holder: Steven Brown. JKS JRO1. Record: 49.81, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

14 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440 LDMC/LMC/ LSS/BSC C 58.65 1 6
HSA

15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 1585 HSA/WSCC BSC /WSCC 61.77 2 11

Class: E - Racing Cars 1600cc to 2000cc -- Holder: Matt Hillam. SBD Dallara F3. Record: 46.07, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA

7 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF 96mm 1998 LDMC/NSCC BSC /HSA C 57.77 1 4
2020 / HSA

5 Stephen Broughton SBD Dallara F399 1998 HSA BSC/HSA 58.32 2 5

3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 1996 HSA BSC /WSCC /HSA 60.41 3 10

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C



Class: F - Racing Cars up to 1600cc forced induction car engine -- Holder: Peter Goulding. Mygale FF 2000. Record: 48.16, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
2 Pete Goulding Mygale FF 200 1598T LDMC/HSA/ BSC /WSCC /HSA
WSCC
8 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Ff375 1598T HSA BSC /HSA
12 John Loudon Mygale FF200 1598 LDMC/HSA/ LSS /BSC/WSCC/HSA
WSCC

Class: G - Racing Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Stewart Robb, Pilbeam MP 88B-GV5. Record: 47.16, 04/19

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club Championships
6 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd 3500 LDMC/HSA LSS /BSC/HSA
706 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 3499 HSA BSC/HSA

Type

Type

Best
55.88

59.39
59.87

Best

55.98
60.09

Cls O\A
1 1
2 7
3 8
Cls O\A
1 2
2 9

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results
Interclub Event -- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
117 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 LDMC /BARC C 83.83 80.75 80.75 N/R 1 87
/I NSCC

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.29, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
114 Nigel Trundle Abarth 500 1368T LDMC/LMC/ C 76.15 74.12 72.89 72.92 72.89 1 51
GPMC

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car cC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
109 Peter Brown Honda Integra Type R 1990T LDMC C 76.05 74.59 72.59 74.11 72.59 1 47
110 Michael Griffith VW Golf R 1984T PCGB N 81.47 72.98 74.83 72.98 2 53
810 Graham Giriffith VW Golf R 1984T PCGB/MAC N 77.41 75.11 75.04 75.04 3 64
111 James Hunt BMW E30 2250T BARC 85.14 96.45 96.45 4 92

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
101 lan Butcher Porsche Cayman S 3347 BARC /MSC/ 68.88 68.50 68.27 83.13 68.27 1 14
PCGB /NSCC
/ LMC

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and inc 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
104 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC C 77.39 83.82 73.49 72.43 72.43 1 43

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: lan Davenport. Westfield SE. Record: 59.37, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1

92 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/L7C/ C 71.37
LMC

792 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/L7C/ C 74.81
LMC

93 lan Davenport Westfield Se 1700 WSCC 75.84

94 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 HSA 78.82

96 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC C 78.29

95 Mark Bishop Westfield Se 1600 WSCC 77.28

P2

T1
67.39

70.96

71.01
76.25
77.97
78.13

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/L7C/ C 72.49
LMC /CDMC
89 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC/LMC C 78.14
790 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se-W 1998 WSCC 79.37
90 Alex Gaskin Westfield Se-W 1998 WSCC 95.70
113 David Starr Westfield Seight 3900T WSCC N

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17

Car No.
80 Taras Andrusin

Driver Car CcC Club P1
Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC 72.50

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 57.19, 04/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1

74 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 Gtx 1800T BARC 64.97
73 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2000T LDMC /BARC C 85.90

P2

P2

P2

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 57.81, 10/19

Car No.
77 Elen Worthington

Driver Car CcC Club P1
Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC 74.97

P2

T1
69.21

71.55
74.45
75.32
83.15

T1
70.66

T1

77.56
72.58

T1
77.69

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
69.64 72.81 67.39 1 12
73.23 73.35 70.96 2 31
75.29 71.01 3 32
74.92 74.92 4 63
78.47 80.28 77.97 5 80
78.27 78.13 6 81

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
70.65 72.29 69.21 1 18

71.55 2 38
74.45 3 62
75.32 4 638
82.76 87.65 82.76 5 88

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
70.03 70.38 70.03 1 21

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
62.73 64.40 62.73 1 2
86.22 73.33 72.58 2 46

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

77.69 1 78

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No.
52 David Smith
55 John Hoyle
53 Michael Skidmore

Driver Car

Westfield Sport 250
Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw

CcC Club

1999T WSCC

2180 WSCC

1998T LDMC/WSCC C

P1
69.86
71.36
76.76

P2

T1
63.23
67.03
80.88

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
63.02 64.08 63.02 1 3
67.03 2 9

75.48 75.48 3 69

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No.

60 Adam Phelps
62 Terry Everall
64 Bob Bellerby

Driver Car

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megablade
Sylva Riot

760 Charlotte Phelps
63 Stephen Everall

Westfield Megabusa
Westfield Megablade

CcC Club

1441 WSCC
1000 LDMC /WSCC C

998 LDMC /BARC C
/ HSA

1441 WSCC
1000 LDMC /WSCC C

P1
67.35
71.11
69.05

80.90
75.29

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 52.59, 04/17

Car No.
46 Anthony Brown

Driver Car
Audi TT

CC Club

1781T LDMC/MAC/ C

HSA

P1
75.67

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No.
37 Will Shuttleworth

Driver Car
T89 R1 Single Seater T89

38 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4

CcC Club
998 LDMC/NSCC N

599 LDMC

0oz 0

P1
70.61

79.72

P2

P2

P2

T1

64.61
65.74
67.07

70.70
99.59

T1
68.60

T1
70.23

76.71

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car
33 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B
34 Geoff Ward Macon MR8
32 Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4

CcC Club

1600 LDMC C

1600 LDMC/LMC/ C
HSA

1600 MAC /HSA/
BMC

P1

75.81
70.19

102.27

P2

T1

68.82
82.98

92.53

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
65.14 65.23 64.61 1 5
68.75 65.74 2 6
67.88 67.07 3 10
75.02 75.29 70.70 4 27
72.99 72.99 5 54

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
66.87 69.01 66.87 1 8

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
66.28 66.96 66.28 1 7

76.71 2 77

T2 T3 Best Cls O\A

70.36 68.82 1 17
DNF 72.66 72.66 2 48
90.25 90.25 3 91

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: 6B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Mikey Hermits. Ford Escort. Record: 64.06, 04/18
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
41 Anthony Bailey Escort Mk1 2000 WHC S 78.09 76.65  74.28 74.28 1 61

Class: JDC - As defined by JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
156 Thomas Robinson Porsche 911 2993 BARC / PCGB 76.26 7292 7839 77.20 72.92 N/R 1 52
/JDC
157  Adrian Evans Mallock Mk18B 1600 BARC /JDC/ 78.14 7443 73.07 75.13 73.07 2 55
YMC
158 Richard Derrick Morris Mini 1275GT 1380 LDMC/BARC C 79.15 7521 76,51 75.18 75.18 3 66
/ LMC
50 Matthew Davis Jaguar XJR6 4000S JDC N 79.23 7775 7653 77.80 76.53 4 73
154 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 BARC /JDC/ 89.32 86.03 8391 89.21 83.91 5 90
TRR

Class: PC-M - Porsche Club Speed Champtionsip Classes M1 to M5 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
839 Tim Barber Porsche 996 GT3 RS 3600 PCGB 68.16 66.06 64.15 67.59 64.15 N/R 1 4
139 David Hilton Porsche 996 GT3 RS 3600 PCGB 72.16 67.54 6757 67.12 67.12 2 11
142 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB 62.75 68.37 67.80 69.18 67.80 3 13
143 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 3000 PCGB 74.08 7228 70.11  69.99 69.99 4 20
144 Martin Leach Porsche 911E 3000 PCGB 71.55 7193 70.23 70.69 70.23 5 23
141 Adrian Rowlands Porsche Boxster 3200 PCGB 73.66 70.84 71.38 82.47 70.84 6 28
145 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB 75.91 7242 7095 73.53 70.95 7 30
138 Karl Lupton Porsche 944 3000S PCGB 83.59 7144 7146 7241 71.44 8 35
140 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 3300 LDMC/BARC C 80.14 7493 73.51 74.41 73.51 9 57

Class: PC-P - Porsche Club Speed Champtionsip Classes P2 to P5 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
148  Graham Rose Porsche 924 S 3000S PCGB/MAC 75.63 73.00 71.17 72.36 71.17 N/R 1 34
150 Hannes Tanzer Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB N 80.35 91.66  75.10 77.69 75.10 2 65
149 Ross Mcdonald Porsche 911 Carrera 3300 PCGB 80.30 76.88 75.26  76.57 75.26 3 67

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
505 Ben Williams Caterham K Series 1596 L7C N 73.79 70.60 77.82 70.42 70.42 1 24
Academy
507 Charlie Wilson Caterham 7 1600 L7C N 77.30 7424 76.60 7177 7177 2 39
518  John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 LDMC/L7C/ C 73.32 73.78 7477 72.88 72.88 3 50
NSCC
515 Paul Boston Caterham Seven Academy 1600 L7C 86.76 79.76 78.34 75.90 75.90 4 71
513 Steve Causey Caterham Seven 1588 L7C 77.40 76.67 79.47 76.67 5 75
615 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600 L7C 83.47 80.54 79.72  78.32 78.32 6 82
516 Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 1598 L7C 85.22 8299 86.75 79.68 79.68 7 86
125

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18

Car No.  Driver Car CcC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 Best Cls O\A
529 lan Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 L7C 78.37 69.85 69.68 68.63 68.63 1 16
534 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1796 L7C 71.31 69.32 71.00 70.45 69.32 2 19
532 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600 L7C/LMC 73.92 70.88 7199 70.03 70.03 3 21
528 Graham Howard Caterham Seven 1800 L7C 76.02 73.34 76.24 72.19 72.19 4 42
531 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 L7C 77.59 7391 7245 73.17 72.45 5 44
530 Chris Whitlow Caterham 7 310 R 1600 L7C 73.62 72.65 7256 72.58 72.56 6 45
629 Debbie Jones Caterham 7 Superlight 1588 L7C 82.07 75.60  76.07 75.60 7 70
526 Roger Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C 76.01 76.49 79.65 76.49 8 72
626 Adam Cumming Caterham Supersport 1600 L7C 82.15 77.87  78.65 77.87 9 79

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No.

556
552
554
555
642
551
553
542
546
549
649
557

Driver

Robert Jacobs
Justin Dobson
Philip Matchwick
Robert Clay
Samuel Hayto
Tony Smith
Grahame Wardall
Malcolm Hickey
Aled Garner

Jon Davies
Charlotte Johnston
Richard Price

Car

Caterham 7

Caterham 310 R
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham Road Sport
Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7

CcC Club

1595 L7C
1600 L7C
1800 BARC/L7C
1600 L7C
1800 L7C
1600 L7C
1585 L7C
1800 L7C
1800 L7C
1800 L7C
1800 L7C
1600 L7C

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Mike Cocker. Caterham 7. Record: 59.79, 10/19

Car No.
576
577
578
572
564

567
667

Driver

Michael Sankey
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner

Nick Haynes
Julie Weiskrantz

Car

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Zetecsprint
Caterham R300
Caterham Seven 420R SV
Caterham 420 R

Caterham 7
Caterham 7

CcC Club

1800 L7C
2000 L7C
1999 L7C
1998 L7C

1998 BARC/L7C/ N
LMC

1998 L7C N
1998 L7C N

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Simon Rogers. Caterham Hayabusa. Record: 55.33, 10/19

Car No.
589
590
690

Driver

Graham Denholm
Shaun Elwell

Gill Elwell

Car

Caterham 7
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7

CcC Club
1998 L7C
1999 L7C
1999 L7C

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 7 -- Holder: Dave Gemzoe. Caterham Gemzoe. Record: 55.03, 10/18

Car No.
599

Driver

Simon Rogers

Car

Caterham Hayabusa 7

CcC Club
1440 L7C

P1

70.83
73.16
71.74
73.33
73.56
73.94
81.45
91.25
74.98
79.87
84.51
70.47

P1
73.38
75.02
71.54
80.56

126.20

98.44
80.26

P1

68.81
76.28
86.86

P1
50.13

P2

P2

P2

P2

T1

70.49
70.92
71.08
71.54
73.09
73.68
74.29
77.30
76.68
79.32
83.88
98.92

T1

74.09
72.76
72.42
72.99
74.21

80.77
DNS

T1

68.36
73.18
79.71

T1
61.99

T2

72.35
72.28
73.54
73.12
74.19
76.56
74.25
76.66
79.90
82.40
84.25

T2

70.48
71.44
72.05
72.14
91.84

81.09

T2

69.42
78.68
79.28

T2
60.63

T3

81.12
77.58

81.02

T3
78.46
72.75
90.12
74.85
74.95

79.49

T3

68.70
72.66
80.74

T3

Best

70.49
70.92
71.08
71.54
73.09
73.68
74.25
76.66
76.68
79.32
83.88
98.92

Best

70.48
71.44
72.05
72.14
74.21

79.49
DNS

Best

68.36
72.66
79.28

Best
60.63

Cls

© 00 N O O A WDN P

=
N R O

Cls

a b~ WON P

~N O

Cls

Cls

O\A
26
29
33
37
56
58
60
74
76
84
89
93

O\A
25
35
40
41
59

85
94

O\A

15
48
83

O\A

02/10/2021 17:11:25 - Final Results: Graham Tetley, C of C

Weather: AM, Cool, blustery. PM: Cool, blustery



Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report
Interclub Event -- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 -- Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
117  Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 LDMC/BARC BARC C 80.75 N/R 1 87
/I NSCC

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 61.29, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
114 Nigel Trundle Abarth 500 1368T LDMC/LMC/ LNSC / ANWCC / BARC / LMC C 72.89 1 51
GPMC

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Justin Andrews. Subaru Impreza. Record: 60.24, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
109 Peter Brown Honda Integra Type R 1990T LDMC LSS C 72.59 1 47
110 Michael Griffith VW Golf R 19847 PCGB N 72.98 2 53
810 Graham Giriffith VW Golf R 1984T PCGB/MAC N 75.04 3 64
111 James Hunt BMW E30 2250T BARC BARC / WAMC 96.45 4 92

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Audi TT. Record: 58.54, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
101 lan Butcher Porsche Cayman S 3347 BARC/MSC/ LMC 68.27 1 14
PCGB /NSCC
/LMC

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and inc 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S. Record: 64.11, 10/18
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
104 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / ANWCC C 72.43 1 43
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Class: 2A - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: lan Davenport. Westfield SE. Record: 59.37, 10/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships

92 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/L7C/ LNSC/ANWCC/L7C/LMC
LMC

792 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC/L7C/ LNSC/ANWCC/L7C/LMC
LMC

93 lan Davenport Westfield Se 1700 WSCC WSCC

94 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 HSA WSCC

96 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598 LDMC/LMC LNSC /LMC

95 Mark Bishop Westfield Se 1600 WSCC WSCC

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & S/framed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham 7. Record: 57.76, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC/L7C/ LNSC /ANWCC/L7C/LMC
LMC / CDMC
89 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC/LMC LNSC/LMC
790 Howard Gaskin Westfield Se-W 1998 WSCC WSCC
20 Alex Gaskin Westfield Se-W 1998 WSCC WSCC
113 David Starr Westfield Seight 3900T WSCC WSCC

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 59.14, 04/17
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
80 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC BARC

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Loftus. Mitsubishi Evolution 7. Record: 57.19, 04/19

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
74 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 Gtx 1800T BARC BARC
73 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2000T LDMC/BARC BARC

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Paul Jones. Lotus Exige. Record: 57.81, 10/19
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships
77 Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC WAMC

Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Best
67.39

70.96

71.01
74.92
77.97
78.13

Best
69.21

71.55
74.45
75.32
82.76

Best
70.03

Best

62.73
72.58

Best
77.69

Cls

o O~ W

Cls

a b~ WON

Cls

Cls

Cls

O\A
12

31

32
63
80
81

O\A
18

38
62
68
88

O\A
21

O\A

46

O\A
78
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Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Derek Hodder. Westfield Type R-SC. Record: 52.01, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls
52 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 1999T WSCC WSCC 63.02 1
55 John Hoyle Westfield Seiw 2180 WscCC WSCC 67.03 2
53 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998T LDMC/WSCC WSCC C 75.48 3

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 52.85, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls
60 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1441 WSCC WSCC 64.61 1
62 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC/WSCC LNSC /WSCC C 65.74 2
64 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 998 LDMC/BARC LNSC C 67.07 3

/ HSA
760 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 1441 WSCC WSCC 70.70 4
63 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC/WSCC LSS /WSCC C 72.99 5

Class: 4B - Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Tonge. Radical SR8-RS. Record: 52.59, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls

46 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781T LDMC/MAC/ LNSC C 66.87 1
HSA

Class: 5A - Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 49.86, 10/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls
37 Will Shuttleworth T89 R1 Single Seater T89 998 LDMC/NSCC LNSC N C 66.28 1
38 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 599 LDMC N C 76.71 2

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Phil Nelson. Hawke DL2B. Record: 58.45, 04/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls

33 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LSS C 68.82 1

34 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 LDMC/LMC/ LNSC C 72.66 2
HSA

32 Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4 1600 MAC/HSA/ WAMC 90.25 3
BMC

Class: 6B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Mikey Hermits. Ford Escort. Record: 64.06, 04/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls
41 Anthony Bailey Escort Mk1 2000 WHCS WAMC 74.28 1
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Class: JDC - As defined by JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
156 Thomas Robinson Porsche 911 2993 BARC/PCGB JDC/PCSC
/JDC
157 Adrian Evans Mallock Mk18B 1600 BARC/JDC/ JDC
YMC
158 Richard Derrick Morris Mini 1275GT 1380 LDMC/BARC JDC C
/ LMC
50 Matthew Davis Jaguar XJR6 4000S JDC JDC N
154 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 BARC/JDC/ JDC
TRR

Class: PC-M - Porsche Club Speed Champtionsip Classes M1 to M5 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
839 Tim Barber Porsche 996 GT3 RS 3600 PCGB PCSC
139 David Hilton Porsche 996 GT3 RS 3600 PCGB PCSC
142 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCSC
143 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 3000 PCGB PCSC
144 Martin Leach Porsche 911E 3000 PCGB PCSC
141 Adrian Rowlands Porsche Boxster 3200 PCGB PCSC
145 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster 2500 PCGB PCSC
138 Karl Lupton Porsche 944 3000S PCGB PCSC
140 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 3300 LDMC/BARC PCSC C

Class: PC-P - Porsche Club Speed Champtionsip Classes P2 to P5 -- Holder: To be established. Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
148 Graham Rose Porsche 924 S 3000S PCGB/MAC PCSC
150 Hannes Tanzer Porsche Boxster S 3200 PCGB PCSC N
149 Ross Mcdonald Porsche 911 Carrera 3300 PCGB PCSC

Best
72.92

73.07

75.18

76.53
83.91

Best

64.15
67.12
67.80
69.99
70.23
70.84
70.95
71.44
73.51

Best
71.17
75.10
75.26

Cls
N/R 1

@)
»

N/R

© 00N O Ok~ WDN P

Cls
N/R 1

O\A
52

55

66

73
90

O\A

11
13
20
23
28
30
35
57

O\A
34
65
67
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505

507
518

515
513
615
516

529
534
532
528
531
530
629
526
626

Driver

Ben Williams

Charlie Wilson
John Clarke

Paul Boston
Steve Causey
Rebecca Boston
Ivan Pullen

Driver

lan Jones

Clive Marsden
Jonathan Heyes
Graham Howard
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
Debbie Jones
Roger Cumming
Adam Cumming

Car

Caterham K Series
Academy

Caterham 7
Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven Academy

Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 Academy

Caterham Seven Roadsport

125

Car

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Supersport

CcC
1596

1600
1588

1600
1588
1600
1598

CcC

1588
1796
1600
1800
1600
1600
1588
1600
1600

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 -- Holder: Richard Abraham. Caterham Seven. Record: 61.99, 10/18
Car No.

L7C

L7C

LDMC/L7C/
NSCC

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 -- Holder: Clive Marsden. Caterham Seven. Record: 60.96, 10/18
Car No.

L7C
L7C

L7C/LMC

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C

L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

Championships

b

Championships

Best
70.42

71.77
72.88

75.90
76.67
78.32
79.68

Best

68.63
69.32
70.03
72.19
72.45
72.56
75.60
76.49
77.87

N o o b
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O\A

24

39
50

71
75
82
86

O\A

16
19
21
42
44
45
70
72
79
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Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 -- Holder: Richard Price. Caterham 7. Record: 59.03, 10/17

Car No.

556
552
554
555
642
551
553
542
546
549
649
557

Driver

Robert Jacobs
Justin Dobson
Philip Matchwick
Robert Clay
Samuel Hayto
Tony Smith
Grahame Wardall
Malcolm Hickey
Aled Garner

Jon Davies
Charlotte Johnston
Richard Price

Car CcC
Caterham 7 1595
Caterham 310 R 1600
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140 1800
Caterham Supersport 1600
Caterham 7 VVC 1800
Caterham 7 1600
Caterham Seven 1585
Caterham 7 VVC 1800
Caterham Road Sport 1800
Caterham Roadsport SV 1800
Caterham Roadsport SV 1800
Caterham 7 1600

Club

L7C
L7C
BARC/L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

Class: L4 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 4 -- Holder: Mike Cocker. Caterham 7. Record: 59.79, 10/19

Car No.
576
577
578
572
564

567
667

Driver

Michael Sankey
Chris Alston
Jeremy Davies
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner

Nick Haynes
Julie Weiskrantz

Car cC
Caterham Superlight 1800
Caterham 7 Zetecsprint 2000
Caterham R300 1999
Caterham Seven 420R SV 1998
Caterham 420 R 1998
Caterham 7 1998
Caterham 7 1998

Club

L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

BARC/L7C/
LMC

L7C
L7C

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 -- Holder: Simon Rogers. Caterham Hayabusa. Record: 55.33, 10/19

Car No.
589
590
690

Driver

Graham Denholm
Shaun Elwell

Gill Elwell

Car CcC
Caterham 7 1998
Caterham 7 Superlight 1999
Caterham 7 1999

Club
L7C
L7C
L7C

Class: L7 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 7 -- Holder: Dave Gemzoe. Caterham Gemzoe. Record: 55.03, 10/18

Car No.
599

Driver
Simon Rogers

Car CcC
Caterham Hayabusa 7 1440

Club
L7C

Championships Type
L7C

L7C

BARC /L7C
L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

L7C

Championships Type
L7C
L7C
L7C
L7C

L7C/LMC N

L7C N
L7C N

Championships Type
L7C
L7C

L7C

Championships Type

L7C

Best

70.49
70.92
71.08
71.54
73.09
73.68
74.25
76.66
76.68
79.32
83.88
98.92

Best
70.48
71.44
72.05
72.14
74.21

79.49
DNS

Best

68.36
72.66
79.28

Best
60.63
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Cls

Cls

O\A
26
29
33
37
56
58
60
74
76
84
89
93

O\A
25
35
40
41
59

85
94

O\A

15
48
83

O\A
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National Circuit

Weekend

Series

Practice 1

-- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
6
723
12
3
19
20
14
8
15
10
7

24
706

790
792
810
37
38
41
46
32
760
33
34
55
53
52
62
63
64
60
73
74
77
80
89
91
92

Driver
Terry Holmes
Stephen Mallet
John Loudon
Matt Hillam
Mark Anson
Simon Wallis
Robert Tonge
Graham Blackwell
Carole Torkington
Simon Bainbridge
Steve Miles

Grahame Harden
Graham Porrett
Pete Goulding
Stephen Broughton
Howard Gaskin
Chris Bramall
Graham Giriffith
Will Shuttleworth
Stuart Mather
Anthony Bailey
Anthony Brown
Carole Nicholls
Charlotte Phelps
Phil Nelson
Geoff Ward

John Hoyle
Michael Skidmore
David Smith
Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Adam Phelps
Gareth Shipley
Chris Edwards
Elen Worthington
Taras Andrusin
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox

Matt Bramall

Car
Lola Tegra Judd
Radical PR6
Mygale FF200
SBD Dallara F399
Jedi Mk6
OMS 3000M
Force TA
Mygale Ecoboost Ff375
SBD OMS CFO08
SB Racing Crono

Van Diemen RF 96mm
2020

Radical PR6

Lola Tegra T90

Mygale FF 200

SBD Dallara F399
Westfield Se-W
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
VW Golf R

T89 R1 Single Seater T89
Jedi Mk4

Escort Mk1

Audi TT

Nike Mark 4

Westfield Megabusa
Hawke DL2B

Macon MR8

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw
Westfield Sport 250
Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megablade
Sylva Riot

Westfield Megabusa
Lancia Delta Integrale
Mazda 323 Gtx

Lotus Elise S1

Renault Clio 172 Cup
Carcraft Cyclone
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Caterham Super 7 Zetec

Class

®

moow O Mo OO mmTw

m T O W

N
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2A
1C
5A
5A
6B
4B
5B
3H
5B
5B
3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
3C
3C
3D
3B
2B
2B
2A

64ft
3.19
3.23
3.08
3.17
3.01
3.67
3.10
3.16
3.29
3.03
3.70

3.57
3.32
3.06
3.31
3.54
3.21
3.36
3.83
3.36
3.64
2.54
3.07
3.05
2.89
2.70
3.70
3.61
3.46
3.42
3.77
2.70
3.15
2.72
2.56
2.84
3.16
2.86
3.09
3.14

Finish
63.06
84.52
65.37
68.79
65.68
69.73
64.02
68.69
65.23
59.28
68.74

71.47
66.62
60.09
61.61
79.37
74.81
77.41
70.61
79.72
78.09
75.67
102.27
80.90
75.81
70.19
71.36
76.76
69.86
71.11
75.29
69.05
67.35
85.90
64.97
74.97
72.50
78.14
72.49
71.37

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Avg Speed
58.92
43.96
56.83
54.01
56.57
53.28
58.03
54.09
56.96
62.67
54.05

51.98
55.77
61.83
60.30
46.81
49.66
47.99
52.62
46.60
47.58
49.10
36.33
45.92
49.01
52.93
52.06
48.40
53.18
52.25
49.34
53.80
55.16
43.25
57.18
49.56
51.24
47.54
51.25
52.06




93
94
95
96
101
104
110
109
111
113
114
117
90
839
690
667
649
642
629
626
615
138
142
143
141
144
145
140
139
148
149
150
599
589
576
590
572
578
157
567
564
542
557
158
556
577
555
554
553
552
551
549

lan Davenport
Mike Smith
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
lan Butcher
Steve Wilson
Michael Griffith
Peter Brown
James Hunt
David Starr
Nigel Trundle
Andrew Rollason
Alex Gaskin

Tim Barber

Gill Elwell

Julie Weiskrantz
Charlotte Johnston
Samuel Hayto
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Rebecca Boston
Karl Lupton
Andy Fagan
Stephen Jory
Adrian Rowlands
Martin Leach
Wayne Eason
Geraint Evans
David Hilton
Graham Rose
Ross Mcdonald
Hannes Tanzer
Simon Rogers
Graham Denholm
Michael Sankey
Shaun Elwell
Robert Spencer
Jeremy Davies
Adrian Evans
Nick Haynes
Andy Gorner
Malcolm Hickey
Richard Price
Richard Derrick
Robert Jacobs
Chris Alston
Robert Clay
Philip Matchwick
Grahame Wardall
Justin Dobson
Tony Smith

Jon Davies

Westfield Se

Sylva Striker

Westfield Se

Caterham 270R
Porsche Cayman S
Lotus Elise S2

VW Golf R

Honda Integra Type R
BMW E30

Westfield Seight
Abarth 500

Ford Ka

Westfield Se-W
Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Academy
Porsche 944

Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 944

Porsche Boxster
Porsche 911E

Porsche Boxster
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Porsche 924 S

Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche Boxster S
Caterham Hayabusa 7
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven 420R SV
Caterham R300
Mallock Mk18B
Caterham 7

Caterham 420 R
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham 7

Morris Mini 1275GT
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Zetecsprint
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
Caterham 310 R
Caterham 7

Caterham Roadsport SV

2A
2A
2A
2A
1E
1F
1C
1C
1C
2B
1B
1A
2B
PC-M
L6
L4
L3
L3
L2
L2
L1
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-P
PC-P
PC-P
L7
L6
L4
L6
L4
L4
JDC
L4
L4
L3
L3
JDC
L3
L4
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

3.43
3.35
3.57
3.50
3.05
3.07
3.49
3.12
3.97
3.78
3.09
3.39
3.64
2.54
3.66
3.13
3.27
3.18
3.32
3.36
3.12
3.44
3.07
2.92
3.52
2.89
3.42
2.99
2.64
3.17
2.69
3.43
2.79
3.59
3.21
3.37
3.05
3.35
291
3.13
3.08
3.18
3.51
3.38
3.20
3.08
3.65
2.90
3.12
3.14
3.11
3.26

75.84
78.82
77.28
78.29
68.88
77.39
81.47
76.05
85.14
#Error
76.15
83.83
95.70
68.16
86.86
80.26
84.51
73.56
82.07
82.15
83.47
83.59
62.75
74.08
73.66
71.55
75.91
80.14
72.16
75.63
80.30
80.35
50.13
68.81
73.38
76.28
80.56
71.54
78.14
98.44
126.20
91.25
70.47
79.15
70.83
75.02
73.33
71.74
81.45
73.16
73.94
79.87

48.99
47.13
48.07
47.45
53.94
48.01
45.60
48.85
43.64

48.79
44.32
38.82
54,51
42.77
46.29
43.96
50.51
45.27
45.22
44.51
44.44
59.21
50.15
50.44
51.92
48.94
46.36
51.49
49.12
46.27
46.24
74.11
53.99
50.63
48.70
46.12
51.93
47.54
37.74
29.44
40.71
52.72
46.94
52.45
49.52
50.66
51.79
45.61
50.78
50.25
46.51




546
534
532
531
530
529
526
528
518
516

515
513
507
505

154
156
50
23

Aled Garner
Clive Marsden
Jonathan Heyes
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
lan Jones
Roger Cumming
Graham Howard
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen

Paul Boston
Steve Causey
Charlie Wilson
Ben Williams

Geoff Mansfield
Thomas Robinson
Matthew Davis
Richard Mallet

Caterham Road Sport
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven
Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven
Roadsport 125

Caterham Seven Academy
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7

Caterham K Series
Academy

Jaguar Kougar Special
Porsche 911
Jaguar XJR6
Radical PR6

L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1

L1
L1
L1
L1

JDC
JDC
JDC

3.31
2.87
3.01
3.16
2.82
3.03
3.64
3.03
2.76
3.24

3.22
3.40
3.32
3.05

3.48
3.24
4.02
3.14

74.98
71.31
73.92
77.59
73.62
78.37
76.01
76.02
73.32
85.22

86.76
77.40
77.30
73.79

89.32
76.26
79.23
71.92

49.55
52.10
50.26
47.88
50.46
47.41
48.88
48.87
50.67
43.59

42.82
48.00
48.06
50.35

41.59
48.72
46.89
51.66




National Circuit

Weekend

Series

Timed 1

-- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 --

Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint

Course Length: 1661 Metres

Car No.
706
723

12
5
24
8
19
14
15
20
10
7

790
792
810
37
41
46
32
760
33
34
38
23
52
53
55
62
63
64
60
110
73
74
77
89
91

Driver
Graham Porrett
Stephen Mallet
John Loudon
Stephen Broughton
Grahame Harden
Graham Blackwell
Mark Anson
Robert Tonge
Carole Torkington
Simon Wallis
Simon Bainbridge
Steve Miles

Terry Holmes
Pete Goulding
Matt Hillam
Howard Gaskin
Chris Bramall
Graham Giriffith
Will Shuttleworth
Anthony Bailey
Anthony Brown
Carole Nicholls
Charlotte Phelps
Phil Nelson
Geoff Ward
Stuart Mather
Richard Mallet
David Smith
Michael Skidmore
John Hoyle
Terry Everall
Stephen Everall
Bob Bellerby
Adam Phelps
Michael Griffith
Gareth Shipley
Chris Edwards
Elen Worthington
Sean Bourn
Nigel Fox

Car
Lola Tegra T90
Radical PR6
Mygale FF200
SBD Dallara F399
Radical PR6
Mygale Ecoboost Ff375
Jedi Mk6
Force TA
SBD OMS CFO08
OMS 3000M
SB Racing Crono

Van Diemen RF 96mm
2020

Lola Tegra Judd

Mygale FF 200

SBD Dallara F399
Westfield Se-W
Caterham Super 7 Zetec
VW Golf R

T89 R1 Single Seater T89
Escort Mk1

Audi TT

Nike Mark 4

Westfield Megabusa
Hawke DL2B

Macon MR8

Jedi Mk4

Radical PR6

Westfield Sport 250
Westfield Seiw
Westfield Seiw
Westfield Megablade
Westfield Megablade
Sylva Riot

Westfield Megabusa
VW Golf R

Lancia Delta Integrale
Mazda 323 Gtx

Lotus Elise S1

Carcraft Cyclone
Caterham Super 7 Zetec

Class
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2B
2A
1C
5A
6B
4B
5B
3H
5B
5B
S5A

3G
3G
3G
3H
3H
3H
3H
1C
3C
3C
3D
2B
2B

64ft
3.25
3.20
3.03
3.23
3.11
2.81
3.29
2.95
3.23
3.24
2.97
3.27

3.14
3.01
3.16
3.89
3.04
3.35
2.79
3.34
2.34
3.25
2.63
3.08
2.94
3.09
2.89
3.19
3.14
3.63
3.18
3.58
2.82
3.03
3.09
2.66
2.71
2.87
3.00
2.91

Finish
60.09
67.43
60.05
58.32

116.85
59.51

129.46
59.52
62.37
62.23
56.42
57.77

55.98
55.88
60.41
74.45
70.96
75.11
70.23
76.65
68.60
92.53
70.70
68.82
82.98
76.71
70.00
63.23
80.88
67.03
65.74
99.59
67.07
64.61
72.98
72.58
77.56
77.69
71.55
69.21

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Avg Speed
61.83
55.10
61.87
63.70
31.79
62.43
28.70
62.42
59.57
59.70
65.85
64.31

66.37
66.49
61.50
49.90
52.36
49.46
52.90
48.47
54.16
40.15
52.55
53.98
44.77
48.43
53.07
58.76
45.93
55.43
56.51
37.30
55.39
57.50
50.91
51.19
47.90
47.82
51.92
53.68




92
90
93
94
667
95
96
80
101
104
109
111
113
114
117
839
690
649
642
629
626
615
142
143
144
140
141
138
145
148
149
150
50
154
156
158
599
589
578
577
567
576
572
564
139
157
557
556
555
554
553
552

Matt Bramall
Alex Gaskin

lan Davenport
Mike Smith

Julie Weiskrantz
Mark Bishop
Roger Abbott
Taras Andrusin
lan Butcher
Steve Wilson
Peter Brown
James Hunt
David Starr
Nigel Trundle
Andrew Rollason
Tim Barber

Gill Elwell
Charlotte Johnston
Samuel Hayto
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Rebecca Boston
Andy Fagan
Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Geraint Evans
Adrian Rowlands
Karl Lupton
Wayne Eason
Graham Rose
Ross Mcdonald
Hannes Tanzer
Matthew Davis
Geoff Mansfield
Thomas Robinson
Richard Derrick
Simon Rogers
Graham Denholm
Jeremy Davies
Chris Alston
Nick Haynes
Michael Sankey
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner
David Hilton
Adrian Evans
Richard Price
Robert Jacobs
Robert Clay
Philip Matchwick
Grahame Wardall
Justin Dobson

Caterham Super 7 Zetec
Westfield Se-W
Westfield Se

Sylva Striker

Caterham 7

Westfield Se

Caterham 270R
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Porsche Cayman S
Lotus Elise S2

Honda Integra Type R
BMW E30

Westfield Seight
Abarth 500

Ford Ka

Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Caterham 7

Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Academy
Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 944

Porsche 911E

Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
Porsche Boxster
Porsche 944

Porsche Boxster
Porsche 924 S

Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche Boxster S
Jaguar XJR6

Jaguar Kougar Special
Porsche 911

Morris Mini 1275GT
Caterham Hayabusa 7
Caterham 7

Caterham R300
Caterham 7 Zetecsprint
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham Seven 420R SV
Caterham 420 R
Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Mallock Mk18B
Caterham 7

Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
Caterham 310 R

2A
2B
2A
2A
L4
2A
2A
3B
1E
1F
1C
1C
2B
1B
1A
PC-M
L6
L3
L3
L2
L2
L1
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-P
PC-P
PC-P
JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC
L7
L6
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
PC-M
JDC
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3

2.81
3.25
3.40
3.46

3.44
3.47
3.09
2.68
2.97
3.25
3.73
3.65
3.01
3.34
2.97
3.54
3.40
2.87
2.84
3.55
3.42
2.61
3.30
2.63
2.84
3.04
3.31
3.21
3.14
2.85
3.01
3.59
2.86
2.80
3.32
2.78
3.47
3.30
2.90
3.52
2.98
3.24
3.01
2.48
2.65
3.08
2.90
3.48
2.96
3.45
2.87

67.39
75.32
71.01
76.25

DNS
78.13
77.97
70.66
68.50
83.82
74.59
96.45
83.15
74.12
80.75
66.06
79.71
83.88
73.09
75.60
77.87
80.54
68.37
72.28
71.93
74.93
70.84
71.44
72.42
73.00
76.88
91.66
77.75
86.03
72.92
75.21
61.99
68.36
72.42
72.76
80.77
74.09
72.99
74.21
67.54
74.43
98.92
70.49
71.54
71.08
74.29
70.92

55.13
49.33
52.32
48.72

47.55
47.65
52.58
54.24
44.32
49.81
38.52
44.68
50.12
46.01
56.24
46.61
44.29
50.83
49.14
47.71
46.13
54.34
51.40
51.65
49.58
52.44
52.00
51.30
50.89
48.32
40.53
47.78
43.18
50.95
49.40
59.93
54.35
51.30
51.06
46.00
50.14
50.90
50.06
55.01
49.92
37.56
52.71
51.93
52.27
50.01
52.39




551
590
549
542
546
534
532
531
530
529
528
526
515
518
516

513
507
505

Tony Smith
Shaun Elwell
Jon Davies
Malcolm Hickey
Aled Garner
Clive Marsden
Jonathan Heyes
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
lan Jones
Graham Howard
Roger Cumming
Paul Boston
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen

Steve Causey
Charlie Wilson
Ben Williams

Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham Road Sport
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven Academy
Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven
Roadsport 125

Caterham Seven
Caterham 7

Caterham K Series
Academy

L3
L6
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L1
L1

L1
L1
L1

3.14
3.35
3.37
3.16
3.21
2.88
2.94
3.23
2.88
3.27
3.00
3.48
2.97
3.20
2.99

3.12
3.10
3.00

73.68
73.18
79.32
77.30
76.68
69.32
70.88
73.91
72.65
69.85
73.34
76.49
79.76
73.78
82.99

76.67
74.24
70.60

50.42
50.77
46.84
48.06
48.45
53.59
52.42
50.27
51.14
53.19
50.66
48.57
46.58
50.35
44.77

48.46
50.04
52.62




Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 2

-- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 --

National Circuit Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
20 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M C 3.22 159.01 23.36
6 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd G 2.99 57.78 64.30
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 E 3.25 62.91 59.06
723 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 B 3.26 67.97 54.66
12 John Loudon Mygale FF200 F 3.02 59.87 62.06
7 Steve Miles Van Diemen RF 96mm E 3.33 59.09 62.87
2020

19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 C 3.34 70.08 53.01
8 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Ff375 F 3.12 59.49 62.45
14 Robert Tonge Force TA D 3.07 58.65 63.35
10 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Crono B 2.77 56.84 65.36
15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CFO08 D 3.23 61.77 60.15
24 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 B 2.97 68.84 53.97
706 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 G 2.57 61.78 60.14
23 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 B 3.23 72.23 51.44
2 Pete Goulding Mygale FF 200 F 3.08 58.35 63.67
5 Stephen Broughton SBD Dallara F399 E 3.10 60.14 61.78
37 Will Shuttleworth T89 R1 Single Seater T89 5A 2.87 66.28 56.05
792 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 2.32 73.23 50.73
760 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 3H 2.81 75.02 49.52
810 Graham Giriffith VW Golf R 1C 3.47 75.04 49.51
32 Carole Nicholls Nike Mark 4 5B 2.85 90.25 41.16
41 Anthony Bailey Escort Mk1 6B 3.05 74.28 50.02
46 Anthony Brown Audi TT 4B 2.27 66.87 55.56
52 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 3G 3.12 63.02 58.95
53 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 3G 3.12 75.48 49.22
62 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 3.29 68.75 54.04
33 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 5B 3.18 70.36 52.80
63 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 3H 3.62 72.99 50.90
64 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 3H 2.84 67.88 54.73
60 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 3H 2.97 65.14 57.03
34 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 5B 2.94 DNF 0
73 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 3C 2.97 86.22 43.09
74 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 Gtx 3C 2.71 62.73 59.23
80 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 3.23 70.03 53.05
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2B 2.77 70.65 52.59
92 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 2.84 69.64 53.35
93 lan Davenport Westfield Se 2A 3.22 75.29 49.34
94 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 2A 3.11 74.92 49.59
95 Mark Bishop Westfield Se 2A 3.45 78.27 47.47
96 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 2A 3.77 78.47 47.34




101
104
109
113
114
839
110
690
50
154
157
158
649
642
629
626
615
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
148
149
150
156
599
589
578
577
576
572
564
567
590
556
555
554
553
552
551
549
542
546
534
532
531
530
528

lan Butcher
Steve Wilson
Peter Brown
David Starr
Nigel Trundle
Tim Barber
Michael Griffith
Gill Elwell
Matthew Davis
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Richard Derrick
Charlotte Johnston
Samuel Hayto
Debbie Jones
Adam Cumming
Rebecca Boston
Karl Lupton
David Hilton
Geraint Evans
Adrian Rowlands
Andy Fagan
Stephen Jory
Martin Leach
Wayne Eason
Graham Rose
Ross Mcdonald
Hannes Tanzer
Thomas Robinson
Simon Rogers
Graham Denholm
Jeremy Davies
Chris Alston
Michael Sankey
Robert Spencer
Andy Gorner
Nick Haynes
Shaun Elwell
Robert Jacobs
Robert Clay
Philip Matchwick
Grahame Wardall
Justin Dobson
Tony Smith

Jon Davies
Malcolm Hickey
Aled Garner
Clive Marsden
Jonathan Heyes
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
Graham Howard

Porsche Cayman S
Lotus Elise S2

Honda Integra Type R
Westfield Seight
Abarth 500

Porsche 996 GT3 RS
VW Golf R

Caterham 7

Jaguar XJR6

Jaguar Kougar Special
Mallock Mk18B

Morris Mini 1275GT
Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Academy
Porsche 944

Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
Porsche Boxster
Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 944

Porsche 911E

Porsche Boxster
Porsche 924 S

Porsche 911 Carrera
Porsche Boxster S
Porsche 911

Caterham Hayabusa 7
Caterham 7

Caterham R300
Caterham 7 Zetecsprint
Caterham Superlight
Caterham Seven 420R SV
Caterham 420 R
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7

Caterham Supersport
Caterham 7 Roadsport 140
Caterham Seven
Caterham 310 R
Caterham 7

Caterham Roadsport SV
Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham Road Sport
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham Seven

1E
1F
1C
2B
1B
PC-M
1C
L6
JDC
JDC
JDC
JDC
L3
L3
L2
L2
L1
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-M
PC-P
PC-P
PC-P
JDC
L7
L6
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L4
L6
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L3
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2

2.88
2.61
3.12
3.54
3.06
2.41
3.20
3.36
3.48
3.03
2.96
3.13
3.14
2.88
3.34
3.33
2.95
3.34
2.54
2.64
3.23
2.52
3.05
2.58
3.21
3.14
2.93
2.74
2.80
2.66
3.39
3.17
3.08
2.89
3.02
3.30
3.16
3.12
2.94
3.32
3.08
3.22
3.23
3.12
3.12
3.15
3.51
2.68
2.95
3.10
2.96
2.73

68.27
73.49
72.59
82.76
72.89
64.15
74.83
79.28
76.53
83.91
73.07
76.51
84.25
74.19
76.07
78.65
79.72
71.46
67.57
73.51
71.38
67.80
70.11
70.23
70.95
71.17
75.26
75.10
78.39
60.63
69.42
72.05
71.44
70.48
72.14
91.84
81.09
78.68
72.35
73.12
73.54
74.25
72.28
76.56
82.40
76.66
79.90
71.00
71.99
72.45
72.56
76.24

54.42
50.55
51.18
44.89
50.97
57.91
49.65
46.86
48.55
44.28
50.84
48.56
44.10
50.08
48.84
47.24
46.60
51.99
54.98
50.54
52.05
54.80
52.99
52.90
52.36
52.20
49.36
49.47
47.39
61.28
53.52
51.56
52.00
52.71
51.50
40.45
45.82
47.22
51.35
50.81
50.52
50.04
51.40
48.53
45.09
48.46
46.50
52.33
51.61
51.28
51.20
48.73




529
526
518
516

515
513
507
505

lan Jones
Roger Cumming
John Clarke
Ivan Pullen

Paul Boston
Steve Causey
Charlie Wilson
Ben Williams

Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven

Caterham Seven
Roadsport 125

Caterham Seven Academy
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7

Caterham K Series
Academy

L2
L2
L1
L1

L1
L1
L1
L1

3.15
3.63
2.86
3.55

3.14
3.36
3.37
3.38

69.68
79.65
74,77
86.75

78.34
79.47
76.60
77.82

53.32
46.64
49.69
42.83

47.42
46.75
48.50
47.74




Longton & District Motor Club - Anglesey Sprint
Weekend

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series

Timed 3

-- Sat, Oct 2nd, 2021 --

National Circuit Course Length: 1661 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver Car Class 64ft Finish  Avg Speed
706 Graham Porrett Lola Tegra T90 G 3.05 70.28 52.86
3 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara F399 E 3.19 63.72 58.31
12 John Loudon Mygale FF200 F 291 63.74 58.29
723 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 B 291 69.14 53.73
10 Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Crono B 2.46 59.98 61.94
15 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 D 3.25 74.86 49.63
14 Robert Tonge Force TA D 3.09 DNF 0
8 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost Ff375 F 2.89 59.39 62.56
19 Mark Anson Jedi Mk6 C 3.03 70.30 52.85
24 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 B 2.78 72.46 51.27
20 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M C 3.48 67.76 54.83
2 Pete Goulding Mygale FF 200 F 2.90 57.82 64.26
6 Terry Holmes Lola Tegra Judd G 3.17 72.49 51.25
5 Stephen Broughton SBD Dallara F399 E 3.35 62.53 59.42
23 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 B 3.21 80.91 45.92
37 Will Shuttleworth T89 R1 Single Seater T89 5A 3.60 66.96 55.48
792 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 3.22 73.35 50.65
760 Charlotte Phelps Westfield Megabusa 3H 2.84 75.29 49.34
34 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 5B 2.80 72.66 51.13
46 Anthony Brown Audi TT 4B 2.42 69.01 53.84
52 David Smith Westfield Sport 250 3G 3.14 64.08 57.98
96 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 2A 3.70 80.28 46.28
60 Adam Phelps Westfield Megabusa 3H 2.99 65.23 56.96
142 Andy Fagan Porsche Boxster S PC-M 2.70 69.18 53.70
101 lan Butcher Porsche Cayman S 1E 2.88 83.13 44.69
104 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1F 2.74 72.43 51.29
109 Peter Brown Honda Integra Type R 1C 3.38 74.11 50.13
114 Nigel Trundle Abarth 500 1B 2.95 72.92 50.95
92 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2A 3.14 72.81 51.03
839 Tim Barber Porsche 996 GT3 RS PC-M 2.69 67.59 54.97
140 Geraint Evans Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 PC-M 2.71 74.41 49.93
113 David Starr Westfield Seight 2B 3.41 87.65 42.39
138 Karl Lupton Porsche 944 PC-M 3.27 72.41 51.31
144 Martin Leach Porsche 911E PC-M 3.01 70.69 52.56
91 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 2B 3.11 72.29 51.39
145 Wayne Eason Porsche Boxster PC-M 3.26 73.53 50.53
148 Graham Rose Porsche 924 S PC-P 3.29 72.36 51.34
143 Stephen Jory Porsche 944 PC-M 2.92 69.99 53.08
141 Adrian Rowlands Porsche Boxster PC-M 3.71 82.47 45.05
149 Ross Mcdonald Porsche 911 Carrera PC-P 3.00 76.57 48.52
150 Hannes Tanzer Porsche Boxster S PC-P 3.08 77.69 47.82




156
50
74
73
80

154

157

158

690

615

534

532

531

530

529

528

507

578

564

567

516

642
576
577
589
572
139
518
505

555
515
590
542

Thomas Robinson
Matthew Davis
Chris Edwards
Gareth Shipley
Taras Andrusin
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Richard Derrick
Gill Elwell
Rebecca Boston
Clive Marsden
Jonathan Heyes
Paul Collins
Chris Whitlow
lan Jones
Graham Howard
Charlie Wilson
Jeremy Davies
Andy Gorner
Nick Haynes
Ivan Pullen

Samuel Hayto
Michael Sankey
Chris Alston
Graham Denholm
Robert Spencer
David Hilton
John Clarke

Ben Williams

Robert Clay
Paul Boston
Shaun Elwell
Malcolm Hickey

Porsche 911

Jaguar XJR6

Mazda 323 Gtx
Lancia Delta Integrale
Renault Clio 172 Cup
Jaguar Kougar Special
Mallock Mk18B

Morris Mini 1275GT
Caterham 7

Caterham 7 Academy
Caterham 7

Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 310 R
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham Seven
Caterham 7

Caterham R300
Caterham 420 R
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven
Roadsport 125

Caterham 7 VVC
Caterham Superlight
Caterham 7 Zetecsprint
Caterham 7

Caterham Seven 420R SV
Porsche 996 GT3 RS
Caterham Seven

Caterham K Series
Academy

Caterham Supersport
Caterham Seven Academy
Caterham 7 Superlight
Caterham 7 VVC

JDC
JDC
3C
3C
3B
JDC
JDC
JDC
L6
L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L4
L4
L4
L1

L3
L4
L4
L6
L4

PC-M
L1
L1

L3
L1
L6
L3

2.94
3.64
2.80
2.65
3.05
2.99
2.90
3.20
3.40
3.18
3.07
2.93
3.19
2.85
3.43
3.03
2.81
3.20
3.18
3.23
2.84

3.09
3.05
3.30
3.27
3.09
2.49
2.92
3.28

3.06
2.94
3.44
3.14

77.20
77.80
64.40
73.33
70.38
89.21
75.13
75.18
80.74
78.32
70.45
70.03
73.17
72.58
68.63
72.19
71.77
90.12
74.95
79.49
79.68

77.58
78.46
72.75
68.70
74.85
67.12
72.88
70.42

81.12
75.90
72.66
81.02

48.12
47.75
57.69
50.66
52.79
41.64
49.45
49.42
46.01
47.44
52.74
53.05
50.77
51.19
54.13
51.46
51.77
41.22
49.57
46.74
46.63

47.89
47.35
51.07
54.08
49.63
55.35
50.98
52.76

45.80
48.95
51.13
45.85
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